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Gltrans State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary
Bid Opening Date: 06/01/2022 Page 1
Contract Number: 08-1J6204 06/22/2022
Project ID: 0818000087 SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY AT THE ESSEX MAINTENANCE Contract Code: J
STATION AT 11165 NATIONAL TRAILS HIGHWAY ESSEX, CALIFORNIA
92332
Location: 08-SBd-5713 Building Work Number of Items: 7
DVBE - 5.0% Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued: 3 Total Number of Working Days: 105 Overrun/Underrun: 170,352.00
Number of Bidders: 3 Engineers Est: 718,428.00 % Over/Under Est: 23.71%
Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)
1 $888,780.00 VC0000108807 KANAAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. Phone (626)334-5775
230 S. Irwindale Ave CSLB# 00870156 SB PREF CLAIMED

Azusza CA 91702

2 $1,144,920.00 VC2100000646 FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS Phone (948)328-9758
INC
184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205 CSLB# 00959988 SB PREF CLAIMED
Irvine CA 92618 Fax (949)328-9768
$710,900.00 VC1500004498 QUALITY LIGHT & ELECTRICAL Phone (909)421-8668
11055 ALDER AVE CSLB# 678751 CC PREF CLAIMED

BLOOMINGTON CA 92316
04 - No DBE/DVBE Submittal

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



Bid Opening Date:
Contract Number:

Item
No.

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007

Iltem
Code

090100
130100
130200
130640
130900
148005

994650

06/01/2022
08-1J6204

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item Description

TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)

JOB SITE MANAGEMENT

PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL

TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT

NOISE MONITORING

BUILDING WORK

Unit of
Measure

WDAY
LS
LS
LF
LS
LS

LS

Estimated
Quantity

105.0
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM

130.0
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

Bid

188.00
10,000.00
1,000.00
8.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

853,000.00
Total

Page 2
06/22/2022

Amount

19,740.00
10,000.00
1,000.00
1,040.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

853,000.00
888,780.00



Bid Opening Date: 06/01/2022 Page 3
Contract Number: 08-1J6204 06/22/2022
Summary of Remaining Bidders

0001 997.50 104,737.50
0002 5,250.00 5,250.00
0003 2,625.00 2,625.00
0004 5.25 682.50
0005 2,625.00 2,625.00
0006 5,250.00 5,250.00
0007 1,023,750.00 1,023,750.00

Total: $1,144,920.00



PAGE S1

08-1J6204
08-SBD-5713 6/2/2022
6/1/2022
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004498 PREFERRED GENERAL SERVICES ITEM 0002 (100%)

APPLE VALLEY CA 606321

PREFERRED GENERAL SERVICES JOB SITE MANAGEMENT

APPLE VALLEY CA 606321



08-1J6204 PAGE S2
08-SBD-5713 6/2/2022
6/1/2022

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646 E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP ITEM 7P (5.86%)

RIVERSIDE CA

E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP
RIVERSIDE CA

1081023

FORM, POUR, FINISH CONCRETE, FURNISH AND INSTALL
1081023 FIRE WATER TANK SYSTEM (BUILDING WORK)



	Generate (1).pdf
	08-1J6204 Sub List.pdf

