

State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 06	6/01/2022				Page 1
Contract Number: 08	8-1J6204				06/22/2022
			DINO COUNTY AT THE ESSEX MAINTENANCE 1165 NATIONAL TRAILS HIGHWAY ESSEX, CALIFORNI	Contract Code: A	J
Location: 08-SBd-57	13	Building Work		Number of Items:	7
DVBE - 5.0%				Federal Aid #1: NON	١E
Proposals Issued: Number of Bidders:		umber of Working ers Est:	Days:105Overrun/Underrun:170,352.00718,428.00% Over/Under Est:23.71%		
Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)		
1	\$888,780.00	VC0000108807		Phone (626)334-5775 CSLB# 00870156	SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,144,920.00	VC2100000646	INC 184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205	Phone (948)328-9758 CSLB# 00959988 Fax (949)328-9768	SB PREF CLAIMED
	\$710,900.00	VC1500004498		Phone (909)421-8668 CSLB# 678751	CC PREF CLAIMED
		04 - No DBE/DVBE	Submittal		

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Bid Opening Date: 06/01/2022 Contract Number: 08-1J6204

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

ltem No.	ltem Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	105.0	188.00	19,740.00
0002	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0003	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0004	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	130.0	8.00	1,040.00
0005	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0006	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0007	994650	BUILDING WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	853,000.00 Total	853,000.00 888,780.00

Bid Opening Date: 06/01/2022 Contract Number: 08-1J6204

Summary of Remaining Bidders

	Second		
Item	Bid	Amount	
0001	997.50	104,737.50	
0002	5,250.00	5,250.00	
0003	2,625.00	2,625.00	
0004	5.25	682.50	
0005	2,625.00	2,625.00	
0006	5,250.00	5,250.00	
0007	1,023,750.00	1,023,750.00	
Total:	:	\$1,144,920.00	

08-1J6204 08-SBD-5713 6/1/2022			PAGE S1 6/2/2022
		LIST OF SUBCONTRACTO	DRS
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004498	PREFERRED GENERAL SERVICES APPLE VALLEY CA	606321	ITEM 0002 (100%)
	PREFERRED GENERAL SERVICES APPLE VALLEY CA	606321	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT

08-1J6204 08-SBD-5713 6/1/2022					
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS					
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED		
VC2100000646	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	ITEM 7P (5.86%)		
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	FORM, POUR, FINISH CONCRETE, FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE WATER TANK SYSTEM (BUILDING WORK)		